TO A TO	N FORM COVER SHE	n-t- 1	partment of Commerce
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I Submission Type New	ENTS ONLY	r eveni	and Trademark Office
Submission Type	Please record the attac	hed original docum	pent(s) or conv(ies)
1 10 11			the copyrious.
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment	!	
	License		
Correction of PTO Error	│		
Reel # Frame #	Security Agr	eement Ioma	
	Other:	iame	
Reel # Frame #			
Wido WIESENBERG		Evocution D.	
2. Andreas FRENZEL		Execution Da October 21, 2	ite(s)
3. Konrad GEHMLICH		October 21, 20	004 104
4. Horst REICHARDT		October 21, 20	20 4 10∕4
5. Lothar RITTER		October 21, 20	004 004
6. Corina KI OR		October 21, 20	004
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Atta	لمعامد	October 21, 20	004
	icneo		•
Name DAS-Dünnschicht Anlagen Systema	Cook!!		
	Gillon	•	
Address Gostritzer Str. 61-63			
Address			
Address <u>Dresden</u> <u>Germa</u>	∍n∨	04047	
UIIV	⊸	<u>01217</u> Zîp Code	
Ser men i zavolivital Names of Receiving Doctor And	hed	zip Code	
Correspondent Name and Address			_
Salim A. Hasan, Reg. No. 38,175			
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.		Telephone: (31:	2) 616-5600
Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900		Facsimile: (312) 616-5700
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780		Attorney Docke	No. 230537
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the etter			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attack Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	ned conveyance docun	nent including any a	attachments: 4
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number	COO NOT ENTED DOTA	Mark if additional	numbers attached
Patent Application Numbers	HOUND! ENTER BOTH I	umbers for the same pr	operty).
10/937,526		Patent Numbers	
		 -	
		 	
f this document is being filed together with a new Patent	Application enter the	doto the election	+
pplication was signed by the first named executing inver	ntor.	age the patent	Month Day Year
aton Cooperation Treat/, /DCT/			_ <u>_</u>
inter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	T DOM
lumber has not been assigned.		1.0,	PCT
	PCT	PCT	D65
timbor of December		. 01	PCT
umber of Properties	Enter the to	otal number of prop	ordina in color b
ca WillOutif		namoor of prop	erdes involved: 1
Method of Payment:	Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 C	ED 3.41\- 040.00
Enclosed is a check in the amount of	- r		111 3.41). \$40.00
Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216			
Authorization to Charge Additional Face to De	•• •		
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Depos tatement and Signature	<u>it Account No. 12-12</u> 16	<u>:⊠ Ye</u> s 🔲 No	
To the best of my knowledge and belief the face			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. Charges to depos	information is true and	correct and any at	tached convis a
true copy of the original document. Charges to depos	<u>π account lare authorize</u>	ed, as indicated her	ein.
Rlim A. Hasan, Reg. No. 38,175 (Λ		
Name of Person Circles VIIII		October 29, 2004	
	rature \	D	

PATENT REEL: 015318 FRAME: 0713

				Attorney Do	ocket No.230537
	RE	ECORDATION F CONTI PATEN	ORM COVERS	SHFFT U.S. De	partment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Party(ies) 7. Michael HENTRICH				Evandi	
9. 10. 11.				Execution D October 21, 2	ate(s) 2004
Receiving Party(ies)	_	_			
Name					
Name					
Address Address					
Address					
City		State/Co		 _	
		0.9(6/00	untry	Zip Code	
Name Name					
Address					
Address			•		
Address					
City		State/Cou	untry	Zip Code	
pplication Number(s) or Enter either the Patent Applic	Patent Number ation Number or ti	er(s) na Patent Number (E	OO NOT ENTER BO	☐ Mark if additiona	I numbers attached
	ation Number			Patent Number	
				- Attent Manager	<u>-</u>
			<u> </u>		
this document is being file polication was signed by the	d together with e first named e	a new Patent Ap xecuting invento	I Oplication, enter or.	the date the patent	Month Day Year
itent Cooperation Treaty	(PCT)				<u> </u>
TIGE FOI application number only if a LLC Application		PCT	TPCT		
ımber has not been assign	ied.		_	1,501	PCT
			PCT	PCT	PCT

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 230537

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, $\mathbf{W}_{\mathbf{E},}$

Wide WIESENBERG Am Torfmoor 7b 01109 Dresden GERMANY:

Konrad GEHMLICH Huttenburgweg 8 01662 Meißen GERMANY,

Lother RITTER Neulußheimer Str. 68 01465 Langebrück GERMANY:

Michael HENTRICH Am Schützenfelde 16 01109 Dresden GERMANY;

Andreas FRENZEL Dohnaer Str. 24 01219 Dresden GERMANY;

Horst REICHARDT Kleinsteinstraße 14 01219 Dresden GERMANY;

Corina KLOB Hüfnerweg 18 01259 Dresden GERMANY; and

have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

APPARATUS FOR THE THERMAL TREATMENT OF PROCESS EXHAUST GASES CONTAINING POLLUTANTS

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on September 9, 2004, under U.S. Application No. 10/937,526, and

WHEREAS, DAS - Dünnschicht Anlagen Systeme GmbH, of Gostritzer Str. 61-63, 01217 Dresden, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

> PATENT REEL: 015318 FRAME: 0715

In re Appln. of Wiesenberg et al. Attorney Docket No. 230537

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

We Do Hereby Covenant and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and

In WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date 2110, 2,004	Wido WIESENBERG
Date 21.10-2004	Witness 1 G
Date_21.10.2004	Witness & Jan & Change IREITEE
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date 21. 10. 2007	Andreas FRENZEI
Date 21.10. 2004	Witness Dido Wiesanhade
Date 21 10. 2004	Witness Winess Charact adjunition

In re Appln. of Wiesenberg et al. Attorney Docket No. 230537

Date 21.10. 2004	_ 15 Ja 6
Date 21.10.7.004	Witness Andreas for (Andreas FRENERI)
Date_21,10, 2004	Witness Dido Bleen le
Date 21.10. 6004	Hotsi REICHARDT
Date 21.10. 2004	Witness Adrew End (Andrews FRENZEL)
Date 21.10.2004	Witness / (Konoad Rehmliote)
=	(Konoad Méhinliole)
Date_ 21.16.7004	Lothar RITTER
Date 21. 10. 2004	_ Witness Andrews Andrews FRENZEL)
Date 21. 10, 2004	Witness 15 (Konvary Gehnlich)
==	
Date 21.10. 2004	Corina KLOB
Date 21.10. 2069	- Witness Andrews FRENZER.)
Date_ 21.10. 2004	Witness (Kouraci / Geline 1864)
	(CALLERY OF THE COLUMN TO THE

In re Appln, of Wiesenberg et al. Attorney Docket No. 230537

Date_21.10.04

Date 21.10 . 2015-1

Date 24.16. 2004

RECORDED: 10/29/2004